

POST OFFICE DRAWER 1435 GAINESVILLE, GA 30503

t: 770.535.8270 | f: 770.531.6711

DIRECTOR Wesley Geddings

Hall County Government

FINANCIAL SERVICES

NOTICE OF INTENT TO AWARD IFB #059-43

For the provision of services to:

FURNISH AND INSTALL FOUR STANDBY GENERATORS

At four (4) different County Facilities in Hall County, Georgia

Hall County, Georgia, Board of Commissioners, hereby gives Notice of Intent to Award Contract #059-43 to Benny Cain, Inc. d/b/a <u>Cain Electric Company</u>, of 1743 Cleveland Hwy, Gainesville, GA 30501, to furnish and install three (3) new generators at County Community Centers and install one (1) County supplied generator at locations listed below for the total sum of <u>seven-hundred eighty-three thousand four-hundred dollars and no/100 (\$783,400.00).</u>

Furnish and Install One (1) New Generator. Cost \$222,500.00 North Hall Community Center & Park 4175 Nopone Road, Gainesville, GA 30506

Furnish and Install One (1) New Generator. Cost \$220,700.00 East Hall Community Center & Park 3911 P. Davidson Road, Gainesville, GA 30507

Furnish and Install One (1) New Generator. Cost \$289,300.00 Mulberry Creek Community Center & Park 4491 J.M. Turk Road, Flowery Branch, GA 30542

Install One (1) County Supplied Generator. Cost \$50,900.00 Correctional Institute of Hall County Transitional Care House (TC House) 1945 Calvary Church Road, Gainesville, GA 30507

A Notice of Award will be issued upon approval of the Hall County Board of Commissioners on voting meeting August 24, 2023,

Andy Penick, Issuing Officer Hall County, Georgia apenick@hallcounty.org

Sincerely,